

Klovern AB (Sweden): Takeover Offer by Corem Property Group AB (Sweden) - Informative Notice

09 June 2021

FTSE Russell notes the takeover offer of Klovern AB by Corem Property Group AB which is conditional on a 90% acceptance threshold.

In the event, shareholders of Klovern (B) (Sweden, BTJR9M9, GEIS Small Cap) are being offered 0.88 shares of Corem Property Group (B) (Sweden, BYVWKN5, GEIS Microcap) for every share held. If the offer is successful, Klovern (B) will be removed from its indexes and Corem Property Group (B) will be upweighted accordingly, in accordance with the deal terms. Corem Property Group (B) will be retained within its current memberships (including GEIS Microcap).

Shareholders of Klovern Pref (Sweden, BTJR9T6, GEIS Small Cap) are being offered 1 share of Corem Property Group AB-Pref (Sweden, BYVWKP7, GEIS Microcap) or 1.12 shares of Corem Class D Ordinary (Sweden, not yet listed), for every share held, subject to election. If successful, Klovern Pref shares will be removed from its indexes and Corem Property Group AB-Pref will be upweighted accordingly, in accordance with the deal terms. Corem Property Group AB-Pref will be retained within its current memberships (including GEIS Microcap). Corem Class D will not be added to the Indexes.

The initial offer period will expire on 11 June 2021. Upon receipt of results, FTSE Russell will issue further notices shortly thereafter.

For further information please contact FTSE Russell Client Services at info@ftserussell.com or call:

Australia +1800 653 680 Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Japan +81 3 4563 6346 London +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 New York +1866 551 0617

Alternatively please visit our website at www.ftserussell.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © 2021 FTSE Russell